## DIRECTORATE OF TEXTILES: ODISHA BHUBANESWAR-751007.

# TENDER NOTICEBid Reference No.8466Dated 07.12.2018

Bids in sealed cover are invited under two-bid system from reputed and experienced manpower service provider for providing services of the Peon (12 Nos.), Choukidar /Watchman (2 Nos.), Attendant (1No.) & Farashi (1No.) for a period from 01.01.2019 to 28.02.2019 for the Office of Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha at Bhubaneswar. The details of the bidding process are as follows.

Sl No.	Bidding Schedule	Deadline
1	Date of Issue	07.12.2018
2	Bid Due Date and Time	22.12.2018 by 4.00 P.M.
3	Opening of Technical Bid	24.12.2018 at 11.30 A.M.
4	Opening of Financial Bid	31.12.2018 at 11.30 A.M.

Bidders are required to submit the technical and financial bids separately. The bids in sealed Cover-I containing "**Technical Bid**" and sealed Cover-II containing "**Financial Bid**" should be placed in a third sealed cover super-scribed "Bid for Outsourcing of manpower services" must reach the undersigned on or before 22.12.2018 by **Speed** *Post/Registered Post/ Courier* only.

The bid documents containing eligibility criteria, scope of the work, terms and conditions of the tender and draft agreement can be downloaded from the website <u>www.boyanika.com.</u>

## **Complete Address for submission of Bid**

The Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha, Satyanagar, Bhubaneswar-751007.

Sd/- S.K. Barik,

Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha

Memo No. 8467 Dated 07.12.2018

Copy forwarded to all Departments of Government /Heads of Department for information &wide publicity of the Tender Notice.

## Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha

## Memo No. 8468 Dated 07.12.2018

Copy forwarded to Head, Portal Group, NIC, IT Centre, State Secretariat (both hard & soft copy) for information & wide publicity of the Tender Notice in the State Government Website.

## Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha

## Memo No. 8469 Dated 07.12.2018

Copy forwarded to Managing Director Boyanika / SERIFED / SPINFED / all Divisional /Zonal Officers under this Directorate for information & wide publicity of the Tender Notice. The Managing Director, Boyanika is requested to upload the Tender Documents in the website of Boyanika.

## Memo No. 8470 Dated 07.12.2018

Copy to Accounts Officer /DDO/ Notice Board of this Directorate for information & wide publicity of the Tender Notice.

#### Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha

**Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha**